Experimental study on half-pipe shear connectors under direct shear
*Kojiro Uenaka1) and Hiroshi Higashiyama2)
1)Department of Civil Engineering, Kobe City College of Technology, Kobe,
651-2194, Japan
2)
Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering, Kinki University, Higashiosaka,
577-8502, Japan

thickness of that was ranging from 2.3 to 6.0mm. Therefore, the thickness-to-diameter
ratios (t / D) were ranging from 1.6 to 4.3%. The tensile strength (fu) of the HPSC and
H-shaped steel were 400MPa(JIS-SS400).
    Two HPSCs were welded on flanges of T-shaped steel members. The friction
between the flange and the HPSC was removed by grease. The test specimens were
placed on the abutment of loading machine with the cement paste as shown in Fig. 3.
Table 1 List of the specimens
No. Tag.
Half Pipe
ConcreteDiameter thickness Ratio
D t D /t t /D fc '
(mm) (mm) (MPa)
1 P165-45 165 4.5 36.7 0.027 30.9
2 P165-50 165 5.0 33.0 0.030 30.9
3 P165-60 165 6.0 27.5 0.036 32.4
4 P140-23 140 2.3 60.9 0.016 30.2
5 P140-32 140 3.2 43.8 0.023 30.2
6 P140-40 140 4.0 35.0 0.029 28.4
7 P140-45 140 4.5 31.1 0.032 28.4
8 P140-60 140 6.0 23.3 0.043 28.4
Half-pipe
shear connector
Compressive
failure